### 503921480 07/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARKPOD, LLC	06/24/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAINER GENSCHEL	
Street Address:	912 COLE STREET #226	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94117	
Name:	INOTECH GMBH	
Name: Street Address:	INOTECH GMBH OBERE HARDT 15	
Street Address:	OBERE HARDT 15	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12799296

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4089732585

Email: myee@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI AND JAMES LLP Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GENSP001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRENCE L. WONG		
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Terrence L. Wong/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016	

PATENT 503921480 REEL: 039188 FRAME: 0927

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=GENS Executed Assignment from ParkPod LLC to Rainer and inotech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039188 FRAME: 0928

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ParkPod, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 441 Burnett Avenue, San Francisco, CA, 94131, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief it is the sole owner of United States Patent Application No. 14166751, filed January 28, 2014 and United States Patent No. 8,676,636 issued March 18, 2014 entitled: "System for Managing Electric Energy Grid-Vehicle Exchange Devices".

SELLER hereby:

- Assigns and transfers, an equal share to ("Buyers") Rainer Genschel, an individual, 1) 912 Cole Street # 226, San Francisco, CA 94117 and inotech GmbH, a German corporation with a principal place of business at Obere Hardt 15, 76467 Bietigheim, Germany, its entire ownership to previously owned right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application, allowed claims, and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent application including any divisional(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to BUYERS exclusively.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

By

SELLER

PATENT

REEL: 039188 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 07/19/2016